
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3557
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2002
CONSTRUCTION OF LOOP LINE AT GHOLWAD STATION
CHINTAMAN NAVSHA WANAGA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to construct loop line at Gholwad station on Western Railway;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any representation has been received by the Government to shift loop line from platform No. 1 to platform No. 4; and

(d) if so, the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA )

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): Construction of an additional loop line toward west of Platform No.1 has been taken up and the work is in advanced stage of completion.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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